MultiDicer KMD 12
Cutter

Spare parts list

(k) KONGSKILDE

Air solutions / you




11

16

13

15

(K) xONGSKILDE

Air solutions / your success

Pos. |Pieces|Part no. Notes
1 1 121117910-04-05 |MultiDicer KMD12
2 1 121117910-06-07 |Guards KMD18
3 1 121117910-08-09  |Panel, right
4 1 121117910-10-11 Panel, left
5 1 121117910-12-13  |Knife bridge
6 1 121117910-14-15 | Side panel for knife bridge KMD12
7 1 121117910-16-17  |Side panel 1 KMD12
8 1 121117910-18-19  |Side panel 2 KMD12
9 1 121117910-20-21 Knife bridge, conveying shaft KMD12
10 1 121117910-22-23  |Conveyer KMD12
11 2 |121117910-24-25 |Side panel f. conveyer
12 1 121117910-26-27 |Stand cpl. f. KMD12
13 1 121117910-28-29  |Outlet hopper KMD12
14 1 121117910-30-31  |Stand right
15 1 121117910-32-33  |Stand left
16 1 121117910-34-35 | Transmission for conveyer 50Hz
17 1 121117910-36-37  |Control box
18 1 121117910-38-39  |Soundproofing for conveyors KMD12

121117910-02-03

Revision 01




KONGSKILDE
Air solutions / your success

400V - 50Hz

60Hz

575V

(1:5)
60Hz

DETAIL B
460V -

Y2 132 M-4 7.5kW 3x400V 50Hz B14

Y2 132 M-4 7.5KW 3X460V 60HZ B14 UL

Y2 132 M-4 7.5KW 3X575V 60HZ B14 CSA

121117910-04-05 Revision 01

]
] <t
2 >
o
=0 =
59 =
alo|c|R Q
Qo 0| S <
S = ©
Z|> == =
0 WOl o N —|T O
D OO+~ O+~~~ o F|lo
NoQId|~ |9 |- |T|N|N| AN
A== | OINQIA|INO| =N~ |~
olo|lm O~ |9~ |S ||~ |o|l~
CO NV~ I DD~ OO+~ O
—|9|9|9|I- 0|9~ =9+ |9|
Colo|ojla|o|d|a|jo|ld|a|o|la
KRR R R R R R R R R
[}
Q
%144131111111
&
3 o [VARTe)
gloN@| o =Dl s 29 N9 o
ol Rl Rl Il I R I R R R TR
—_~
Te}
—
N
-

DETAILA (1:4)

DETAILC (1:5)



(K) xONGSKILDE

Air solutions / your success

DETAILF (1:5)

Pos. |Pieces Part no. Notes
1.1 1| 121117106
12 | 1 | 121117356
13 | 1 | 121117220
14 | 1 | 121117289
15 | 1 | 121117252
16 | 1 | 121117248
17 | 11 | 100334039 Nittemotrik 6K M6 9688-0619
18 | 1 | 121117110
19 | 36 | 100323380 M8x20 DIN 6921
110 | 38 | 100316093 M8 DIN 6926
111 | 1| 100323395
112 | 9 | 100323392
DETAILC (1:3) 113 | 11 | 100323386 M6x12 DIN 6921

1.14 4 100323393
1.15 3 121117111

1.16 12 100321050 M6x25 DIN 7991
1.17 14 100334039 Nittemgotrik 6K M6 9688-0619
1.18 24 100321047 M6x20 DIN 7991
1.19 24 100316075 M6 DIN 6923 100316094 = 1000 pcs.
1.20 12 100331015 Washer M10
1.21 12 100306029 M10x25 DIN 933
1.22 4 100304031 M12x25 DIN 933 4,6
1.23 4 100331007 Washer M12
1.24 2 100321048 M3x12 DIN 7991
1.25 2 100315015 M3 DIN 934
1.26 2 100331088 Washer M3
. 1.27 1 121117520
DETAIL G (1 ' 3) 1.28 1 121117521
1.29 1 121117522 10X12 mm order 1,176 m
1.31 2 100323381 M8x25 DIN 6921
) 1.33 8 121117347
DETAIL D (1 : 3) 1.34 8 121117759
1.35 16 100315020 M16 DIN 934

121117910-06-07 Revision 01

DETAILE (1:4)



(K) xONGSKILDE

Air solutions / your success

1.2—

DETAILE (1:3)

1.37
1.38
1.39

DETAIL F (1 : 1) Pos. |Pieces|Part no. Notes
1.1 1 121117332
1.2 1 121117224
1.3 4 100304024 M10x35 DIN 933
1.4 7 100331015 Washer M10
1.5 6 100315013 M10 DIN 934
1.6 1 100308021 M10x120 DIN 933
1.7 1 121117275
1.8 1 100306055 M16x40 DIN 933
1.9 1 100331012 Washer 5/8"
1.10 1 100316006 M16 DIN 985-6
1.11 1 121117276
1.12 2 100323380 M8x20 DIN 6921
1.13 1 121117253
1.14 2 100323387 M8x16 DIN 6921 100323388 = 200 pcs.
1.15 2 100316091 M8 DIN 6923 100316095 = 500 pcs.
1.18 1 131081423
1.19 7 100331091 Washer M12 DIN 6916
1.20 7 100309022 M12X40 DIN7984
1.21 1 121117241
1.22 1 121117774
1.24 1 121117349
1.25 1 121117350
1.26 1 121117351
1.27 4 100311038 M12x30 DIN 603
1.28 4 100331016 Washer 7/16"
1.29 4 100316005 M12 DIN 985-6
1.30 1 121117352
1.31 1 121117354
1.32 1 121117353
1.33 4 100321047 M6x20 DIN 7991
1.34 6 100316075 M6 DIN 6923 100316094 = 1000 pcs.
1.35 4 100315028 M6 DIN 934
1.36 2 100321014 Krydskeervskrue M6x12
1.37 4 121000686
1.38 4 121000402
1.39 4 100321057 M5x16 DIN 7985
1.40 1 121000461

121117910-08-09 Revision 01

DETAILD (1:3) DETAILH (1:2)



(K) xONGSKILDE

Air solutions / your success

1.21
1.22

DETAILA (1:3)

DETAILF (1:1)

Pos. |Pieces|Part no. Notes
1.1 1 121117333
1.2 1 121117224
DETA”_ G . 1.3 4 100304024 M10x35 DIN 933
(1 . 3) 1.4 7 100331015 Washer M10
1.5 6 100315013 M10 DIN 934
1.6 1 100308021 M10x120 DIN 933
1.7 1 121117275
1.8 1 100306055 M16x40 DIN 933
1.9 1 100331012 Washer 5/8"
1.10 1 100316006 M16 DIN 985-6
1.11 1 121117276
1.12 2 100323380 M8x20 DIN 6921
1.13 1 121117253
1.14 2 100323387 M8x16 DIN 6921 100323388 = 200 pcs.
1.15 2 100316091 M8 DIN 6923 100316095 = 500 pcs.
1.19 7 100331091 Washer M12 DIN 6916
1.20 7 100309022 M12X40 DIN7984
1.21 1 121117241
1.22 1 121117774
1.23 1 121117349
1.24 1 121117350
1.25 1 121117351
1.26 4 100311038 M12x30 DIN 603
1.27 4 100331016 Washer 7/16"
0 1.28 4 100316005 M12 DIN 985-6
1.29 1 121117352
0 1.30 1 121117354
i 1.31 1 121117353
1.32 4 100321047 M6x20 DIN 7991
1.33 6 100316075 M6 DIN 6923 100316094 = 1000 pcs.
1.34 4 100315028 M6 DIN 934
0 1.35 2 100321014 Krydskeervskrue M6x12
1.36 4 121000686
1.37 4 121000402
1.38 4 100321057 M5x16 DIN 7985
1.39 1 121165449
1.40 1 121000461
121117910-10-11  Revision 01

DETAILD (1:3) DETALLT (1 :2)



/ your success

Air solutions

KONGSKILDE

®

) - <
™ ™ ™ ™ ™ © ™
56} o 5] 2] R o 5]
D N49 (o)) = ~ »
Z|2|5|2Z2 z|ME |2 Z%
s g|2|0 als|g| |0 0|5
AEEEE Sz % | 8z
@ 2c %8R x| S| % X x| <
5 21§22 2 Mgy 2 3
z S 2S5 SR ==
T FTIO [~ -O~NONOINT OTIOAN - N DO
O AN~ NN+~~~ T DO T ND|DH|O|— | WO
MINO|IO|QOIQIOFT T TN OIOO|N|O|OC|O|—|O|NNN
ANIN| S | O W ROINNNNS - ONOD O =N~
O |~ OO~ | Q||| O NO T~ O MN O M| |+
Cl= DD~~~ DD
—| OO0 OO0 |O|0|0|0C|O ||
s MY 2222 Y Yy ey
o
3
A RIRIEIRICIRU R R R R P Raib R A A R A R A
o
drlyeteeneeryeyeereegyy
(Y0l Il Il Al Il el IRl Rl [l [ N L ) U L R [ g
—~~
Al
h
N
—
2 <
- -
o a
\
v\
,\‘
/N . K
SN AN R
A ,m’/ \J \»/"& /
= AV - g
~¢«”/ »: v/
O \( 2 ¥
\C 'kh /\ﬁy
'I« X 4 o\
U K </
V/ )‘l{l/
™ \' Y 4‘ A
Y, x\\’@
< ,
»'
R S + ~eo& 82 285

- - - - - - - T

121117910-12-13 Revision 01



DETAILA (1:5)

DETAILC (1 :5)

DETAILB (1 :5)

DETAILD (1 :5)

1.15

(K)xoNGskiLD

Air solutions / your success

Pos. |Pieces|Part no. Notes
1.1 1 121117366
1.2 1 121117232
1.3 1 100403256
1.4 1 121000071
1.5 1 100306043 M12x30 DIN 933
1.6 3 100405023
1.7.11 1 121117113
1.71.2 1 121117260
1.71.3 2 100401099 Ball bearing 62207 2RS1
1.7.2 1 121117115
1.7.3 1 100316005 M12 DIN 985-6
1.7.4 1 121000071
1.8 1 100426032 Taper buches 2517-28
1.9 1 121117773
1.10 1 121117307 Ribbebandsskive PJ18016T-2517
1.11 1 121117764
1.12 1 121117233
1.13 1 121117771
1.14 1 121117739
1.15 2 121117763
1.16 1 100426031
1.17 1 121081165 V-belt pulley SPZ 160/3 TB2012
1.18 2 121117430

121117910-14-15 Revision 01



DETAILA (1:2)

(K) xONGSKILDE

Air solutions / your success

Pos. |Pieces|Part no. Notes

1.1 1 121117234

1.2 1 100323399

1.3 1 100308017 M12x130 DIN 933
1.4 5 100306017 M8x30 DIN 933
1.5 11 100316093 M8 DIN 6926

1.6 6 100308002 M8x25 DIN 933
1.7 1 100401096 2208 E 2RS1KTN9
1.8 2 121117237

1.9 1 100316005 M12 DIN 985-6
1.10 1 100315016 M12 DIN 934
1.1 3 100331007 Washer M12

1.12 2 100316096

1.13 1 121117235

1.14 1 100401101

1.15 1 100401102 6207 2RS1

1.16 1 100323400

117 1 121117236

1.18 1 100311037 M12x60 DIN 603

121117910-16-17 Revision 01



(K) xONGSKILDE

Air solutions / your success

Pos. |Pieces|Part no. Notes

1.1 1 121117234

1.2 1 100323399

1.3 1 100308017 M12x130 DIN 933

1.4 5 100306017 M8x30 DIN 933

1.5 11 100316093 M8 DIN 6926
DETA”— A (1 : 2) 1.6 6 100308002 M8x25 DIN 933

1.7 1 100401096 2208 E 2RS1KTN9

1.8 2 121117237

1.9 1 100315016 M12 DIN 934

1.10 2 100316096

1.11 1 121117235

112 1 100401101

1.13 1 100401102 6207 2RS1

1.14 1 100323400

1.15 3 100331007 Washer M12

1.16 1 121117236

1.17 1 100311037 M12x60 DIN 603

1.18 1 100316005 M12 DIN 985-6

121117910-18-19 Revision 01



ssssssssssssssssssssssss

DETAILB (1 :2)
DETAILA (1:2)

Pos. |Pieces|Part no. N
141 | 1| 121117367
112 | 48 | 100309025
113 | 24 | 121117368
114 | 24 | 121117433
115 | 2 | 100401100 2207 E 2RS1TN9
116 | 1 | 121117238
DETAILD (1:2) 117 | 1 | 121117239
118 | 2 | 121117228
119 | 2 | 121117229
1110 | 3 | 100407053
14 | 1 | 121000071
DETAILC (1:2) 15 1| 100306043 M12x30 DIN 933
16 | 3 | 100405023
114 | 1 | 121117739
118 | 2 | 121117430

121117910-20-21 Revision 01



DETAILA (1:2)

DETAILC (1:2)

(K) xONGSKILDE

Air solutions / your success

Pos. |Pieces|Part no. Notes

1.1 1 121117154

1.2 2 121117290

1.3 1 121117301

1.4 1 121117311

1.5 6 100304024 M10x35 DIN 933
1.6 8 100331015 Washer M10

1.7 1 121117684

1.8 1 121000071

1.9 1 121117170

1.10 1 100405023

1.11 1 121117277

1.12 1 100304031 M12x25 DIN 933 4,6
1.13 8 100315013 M10 DIN 934
1.14 1 100309023

1.15 1 121117775

1.16 2 121117214

1.17 2 100308039 M10x55 DIN 933
1.18 2 100304029 M10x70 DIN 933
1.19 2 100331087 Washer M10

121117910-22-23 Revision 01



DETAILA (1:1)

(K) xONGSKILDE

Air solutions / your success

Pos. |Pieces|Part no. Notes

1.1 1 121117280

1.2 1 121117281

1.3 1 121117282

1.4 1 100401098 2206 E 2RS1TN9
1.5 1 100315013 M10 DIN 934

1.6 1 100306029 M10x25 DIN 933
1.7 1 100331015 Washer M10

121117910-24-25 Revision 01



Air solutions / your success

KONGSKILDE

®

1.7

121117910-26-27 Revision 01

™
& &|e
(22} 0 <
z|y Z| o2 3
= S| o
ns o =
vl 5 OWM_..v Zz
a Mh nMDh o
2 a2 Slo|a o
<) —| © - -8 -
z| |32 S5\ =
olvnnjolg ||V~ Ol oolvalo-rlo
d S| oS- |oor|o=lddodao =ld~S
©| oo 0 o S|o|do~NNO oRlo Ol
IN®|=|IKNIKN|o|®|=|0|d~N N O|o|lo|K|b|o|o
I =1 I N R e P I R R R R =T = IR R k=)
Cl B A~ B 0D oo~ DD~ mo|m
i EoIR= 1= IR R e 1R = 1= I A AN I R e e e I R R I R S k=1 )
tla|o|lo|lnado|da|ldlaaalda S A|®
De,w1111111111111111116
]
O
GlNjojo| ||t NN~~~ |~ |0~~~
2
; ola|m|o|~lolojam < w|w©
R R A R e e R R R R KT AR
[ Il el el e e e Rl e B B B e I B B B N

DETAILB (1:3)

: 3)

DETAIL A (1

1.17



1.4
1.23

DETAILA (1:1)

DETAILB (1:1)

DETAILE (1:3)

1.2
i C
00 J
1.2
1.11
DETAILC (1:1)
1.5
1.6
1.7

DETAILD (1:1)

1.8

1.1

(K) xONGSKILDE

Air solutions / your success

> Iavavas
S S avas

Soo oo
= e e e

=)

=Yy
Dedavaves
Y=Y
S aasas

IL%M Pieces |Part no. Notes
1.1 2 121117646
1.2 2 121117649
1.3 1 121117660
1.4 18 100331005 Washer M8
1.5 18 100316004 M10 DIN 985-6
1.6 36 100331015 Washer M10
1.7 18 100306031 M10x35 DIN 931
1.8 3 121117667
1.9 2 121117666
1.10 8 121117670
1.11 28 100323386 M6x12 DIN 6921
1.12 1 121117673
1.16 2 121117694 Overgang @170/060
1.17 1 131011137 FRL 10 m. motor
1.18 2 122000825
1.19 1 121117690
1.20 2 100420169
1.21 1 121117790
1.22 2 100315012 M8 DIN 934
1.23 16 100306015 M8x20 DIN 933

121117910-28-29 Revision 01



DETAILA (1:4)

DETAILC (1 : 4)

DETAILD (1 : 4)

DETAILB (1 : 4)

(K) xONGSKILDE

Air solutions / your success

Pos. |Pieces|Part no. Notes

1.1 1 121117630

1.2 2 121117639

1.3 2 100315020 M16 DIN 934
1.4 2 100306181 M16x60 DIN 933
1.5 2 121117635

1.6 1 121117636

1.7 2 100412010 Hjul SPO 175/20G
1.8 2 121117640

1.9 1 121117641

1.10 8 100407011

1.1 2 100308019 M10x80 DIN 933
1.12 4 100316004 M10 DIN 985-6
1.13 2 121000071

121117910-30-31 Revision 01



DETAILA (1:4)

DETAILB (1: 4)

1.9
1.7
1.10

1.5

1.2

DETAILC (1:4)

DETAILD (1 :4)

(K) xONGSKILDE

Air solutions / your success

Pos. |Pieces|Part no. Notes

1.1 1 121117630

1.2 2 121117639

1.3 2 100315020 M16 DIN 934
1.4 2 100306181 M16x60 DIN 933
1.5 2 121117635

1.6 1 121117636

1.7 2 100412010 Hjul SPO 175/20G
1.8 2 121117640

1.9 1 121117641

1.10 8 100407011

1.1 2 100308019 M10x80 DIN 933
1.12 4 100316004 M10 DIN 985-6
1.13 2 121000071

121117910-32-33 Revision 01



(k) koNGsKILDE

Air solutions / your success

1.3 F1.4

 —
————

1.1 2.1 3.1
DETAILA (1:1)
Pos. |Pieces|Part no. Notes
1.1 1 100501239 Y2 112 M-6 2.2kW 3x400V 50Hz B14
1.2 1 100322010 M6x8 DIN 914
1.3 4 100308004 M10x20 DIN 933
1.4 4 100331006 Washer M10
1.5 1 121117683
1.6 1 100403255 XPA 850
2.1 1 100501250 Y2 112 M-6 2.2kW 3x460V 60Hz UL
3.1 1 100501248 MS112 M-6 2.2KW 3X575V 60HZ B14 CSA

121117910-34-35 Revision 01



(K) xONGSKILDE

Air solutions / your success

| 1 [ 100503305 | Remote control KMD MultiDicer with 3m cable, BS-400-F-7035 |

Pos. |Pieces|Part no. Notes

1 1 100503190 Control box for KMD 400V-50Hz

2 1 |100503191 Control box for KMD 460V-60Hz UL

3 1 100503192 Control box for KMD 575V-60Hz UL/CSA

4 1 121117673

5 1 121117672

6 4 100306015 M8x20 DIN 933

7 8 100331005 Washer M8

8 4 100316003 M8 DIN 985-6

9 4 1100306043 M12x30 DIN 933

10 4 100331007 Washer M12

11 4 100316005 M12 DIN 985-6

121117910-36-37 Revision 01



Air solutions / your success

KONGSKILDE

®

Notes

121117536
121117537
121117581
121117544

Pieces |Part no.

1
1
1

2

Pos.

1.1

1

.2

1.3
1.4

121117910-38-39 Revision 01



121117 910 You can always find the latest version of the manuals at 01.01.2024

www.kongskilde-industries.com

Kongskilde Industries A/S
Skaelskgrvej 64

DK - 4180 Sorg

Tel. +45 7217 60 00
mail@kongskilde-industries.com

www.kongskilde-industries.com

(i) KONGSKILDE

Air solutions / your success




